THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 19, 2014

RECOGNITION OF DR. GARVIN'S YEARS OF SERVICE ON THE SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

WHEREAS, Dr. Garvin has served on the Scott County Board of Health for the past 22 years; and has faithfully served as a dedicated volunteer without compensation;

WHEREAS, Dr. Garvin, specializing in pediatrics, has tirelessly advocated for children, including chairing several hospital pediatric committees, and has also served on the Iowa State Board of Health;

WHEREAS, while working with a committee regarding the handling of head lice in Scott County schools, made recommendations designed to keep kids in school as well as help with spread and prevention;

WHEREAS, he has been fair and open minded in the sometimes difficult area of Public Health Policy; and by the nature of the position has had to make difficult and controversial decisions; and

WHEREAS, the Board has sincerely appreciated his willingness to invest his time and efforts to improve public health in our community;

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere appreciation to Dr. Greg Garvin for his many years of dedicated service to Scott County;
- Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors extends their best wishes to Dr. Garvin to enjoy his retirement and all his future endeavors;
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.